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YTD August 2017 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Export 105,900 105,535

Import 106,624 110,824

Total 212,524 216,359

Jul 2016 Aug 2016

Previous Year Total 198,001 201,403

• Export full was up by over 10% compared with the same period last year. The key drivers of this growth 
was cotton, logs, flour and meat, along with building materials such as tiles and glass. 

• Import full was up 5.7% to last year with increases showing in miscellaneous manufactured articles along 
with textiles and fabrics, which were up 15% to the same period last year. Along with transport and 
electrical equipment, including consumable items dryers, washing machines etc. which was up over 6%.. 

• Export empty containers were up 5.3% to last year at just over 57k TEU. 
• There were 95 vessels in August 17 compared with 91 in the previous period last year. We have seen an 

additional 12 vessels in the 5k to 6k TEU bracket with a 12-vessel reduction in the 4k to 5k TEU bracket



Port Botany FY 17/18 Total Full and Empty TEU Trade by 
Month

EMPTY Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Export 58,802 58,113

Import 1,046 742

Total 59,848 58,855

Jul 2016 Aug 2016

Previous Year Total 55,467 55,535

FULL Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Export 47,098 47,422

Import 105,578 110,082

Total 152,676 157,504

Jul 2016 Aug 2016

Previous Year Total 142,534 145,868



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD August TEU By Region 
Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 2,289 1,766 29.61%

CENTRAL AMERICA 1,023 1,512 -32.34%

EAST ASIA 100,267 96,840 3.54%

EUROPE 38,634 35,754 8.06%

MIDDLE EAST 3,865 4,117 -6.12%

NORTH AMERICA 15,952 14,616 9.14%

OCEANIA 12,569 9,509 32.18%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 608 1,042 -41.65%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,953 2,107 -7.31%

SOUTH ASIA 4,567 4,212 8.43%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 35,721 34,047 4.92%

Total 217,448 205,522 5.80%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 804 937 -14.19%

CENTRAL AMERICA 134 367 -63.49%

EAST ASIA 87,315 80,530 8.43%

EUROPE 7,747 7,668 1.03%

MIDDLE EAST 2,713 2,266 19.73%

NORTH AMERICA 8,959 8,364 7.11%

NORTH ASIA 5 0 500.00%

OCEANIA 44,298 40,041 10.63%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 3,198 4,066 -21.35%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,940 696 178.74%

SOUTH ASIA 8,108 6,651 21.91%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 46,214 42,297 9.26%

Total 211,435 193,883 9.05%



Port Botany August 2017 Top Ten Containerised 
Commodities

Exports Aug.17
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 4,519 5,363 -15.74%

Cotton 4,262 2,615 62.98%

Paper & Paper Products 4,256 4,983 -14.59%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 3,562 3,238 10.01%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,511 2,213 58.65%

Cereals 2,669 3,111 -14.21%

Non Ferrous Metals 2,578 2,461 4.75%

Chemicals 2,500 2,279 9.70%

Food Preparations 2,488 1,891 31.57%

Iron & Steel 2,230 1,723 29.43%

Others 14,847 12,106 22.64%

Total 47,422 41,983 12.96%

Imports Aug.17
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 24,833 24,147 2.84%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 19,027 18,694 1.78%

Paper & Paper Products 7,736 7,526 2.79%

Chemicals 7,609 6,449 17.99%

Food Preparations 7,525 6,080 23.77%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 7,305 7,439 -1.80%

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,284 4,664 13.29%

Iron & Steel 5,067 4,100 23.58%

Non Metallic Minerals 4,249 4,453 -4.58%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,245 2,798 15.98%

Others 18,201 16,989 7.13%

Total 110,082 103,339 6.53%



Port Botany 17/18 YTD August TEU Detail -
Imports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total Empty Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 1,030 252 19 20 764 82 40 82 436 1,853 2,289 1,766 29.61%

CENTRAL AMERICA 191 0 2 0 770 0 60 0 0 1,023 1,023 1,512 -32.34%

EAST ASIA 26,738 105 1,101 15 69,820 14 2,442 32 166 100,101 100,267 96,840 3.54%

EUROPE 10,897 0 467 0 22,206 28 5,026 10 38 38,596 38,634 35,754 8.06%

MIDDLE EAST 1,582 0 31 0 1,802 0 450 0 0 3,865 3,865 4,117 -6.12%

NORTH AMERICA 2,537 2 153 2 11,896 0 1,362 0 4 15,948 15,952 14,616 9.14%

OCEANIA 3,601 466 419 45 6,574 302 1,160 2 815 11,754 12,569 9,509 32.18%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 228 185 27 68 30 64 6 0 317 291 608 1,042 -41.65%

SOUTH AMERICA 691 7 19 0 896 0 340 0 7 1,946 1,953 2,107 -7.31%

SOUTH ASIA 1,540 0 55 0 2,654 0 318 0 0 4,567 4,567 4,212 8.43%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 10,886 1 504 0 23,616 0 710 4 5 35,716 35,721 34,047 4.92%

Total 59,921 1,018 2,797 150 141,028 490 11,914 130 1,788 215,660 217,448 205,522 5.80%



Port Botany 17/18 YTD August TEU Detail -
Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total Empty Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 119 0 29 0 624 0 32 0 0 804 804 937 -14.19%

CENTRAL AMERICA 58 0 8 0 64 0 4 0 0 134 134 367 -63.49%

EAST ASIA 6,889 15,332 527 40 19,436 43,117 1,562 412 58,901 28,414 87,315 80,530 8.43%

EUROPE 723 1,089 56 49 1,548 4,034 40 208 5,380 2,367 7,747 7,668 1.03%

MIDDLE EAST 652 38 41 0 1,684 124 174 0 162 2,551 2,713 2,266 19.73%

NORTH AMERICA 1,501 20 406 0 3,996 2,390 426 220 2,630 6,329 8,959 8,364 7.11%

NORTH ASIA 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 500.00%

OCEANIA 8,478 3,364 351 911 16,342 6,716 1,362 6,774 17,765 26,533 44,298 40,041 10.63%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,435 5 110 0 1,504 18 88 38 61 3,137 3,198 4,066 -21.35%

SOUTH AMERICA 309 310 7 0 128 1,158 4 24 1,492 448 1,940 696 178.74%

SOUTH ASIA 4,233 0 5 0 3,870 0 0 0 0 8,108 8,108 6,651 21.91%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 8,003 6,262 251 4 7,178 23,950 258 308 30,524 15,690 46,214 42,297 9.26%

Total 32,401 26,420 1,791 1,004 56,378 81,507 3,950 7,984 116,915 94,520 211,435 193,883 9.05%



YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2017 Aug 2017 YTD Total % of Total Prev YTD

0 - 1,000 3 3 6 3.2% 14

1,000 - 2,000 15 15 30 15.9% 17

2,000 - 3,000 7 8 15 7.9% 17

3,000 - 4,000 12 12 24 12.7% 29

4,000 - 5,000 18 18 36 19.0% 64

5,000 - 6,000 34 33 67 35.4% 38

6,000 - 7,000 5 4 9 4.8% 4

7,000 - 8,000 0 2 2 1.1% 1

8,000 - 9,000 0 0 0 0

Total 94 95 189 100.0% 184

Previous Year Total 93 91 184



Port Botany Non Containerised Trade in Revenue 
Tonnes

Port Botany August 2017 FY 17/18 YTD Revenue Tonne Volume by Month

Jul 2017 Aug 2017

Export 11,188 42,490

Import 397,019 459,907

Total 408,207 502,397

Jul 2016 Aug 2016

Previous Year Total 454,950 513,295



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region –
Imports

Port Botany August 2017 FY 17/18 YTD Revenue Tonne - Imports

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 0 91,294 0 0 91,294 87,252 4.63%

EAST ASIA 0 0 321,572 2,004 323,576 316,838 2.13%

EUROPE 888 0 0 0 888 2,135 -58.41%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 35,760 0 35,760 0 100.00%

NORTH AMERICA 0 93,274 50,642 0 143,916 91,500 57.29%

OCEANIA 0 2,408 201,701 0 204,109 245,053 -16.71%

SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 26 -100.00%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 57,381 0 57,381 176,009 -67.40%

Total 888 186,976 667,056 2,004 856,924 918,813 -6.74%



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region -
Exports

Port Botany August 2017 FY 17/18 YTD Revenue Tonne - Exports

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

EAST ASIA 0 0 14,908 14,908 9,631 54.79%

NORTH AMERICA 0 0 0 0 1,999 -100.00%

OCEANIA 606 4,657 28,434 33,697 18,276 84.38%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 430 3,666 0 4,096 15,396 -73.40%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 978 978 4,127 -76.30%

Total 1,036 8,323 44,320 53,679 49,429 8.60%



Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make 
every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no 
guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included 
in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


